

OCD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024
In CS-COM/738/2024

RAJA TARAFDAR AND ANOTHER
-VS-
SK. MD ASHRAF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : November 18, 2024.

Appearance :
Ms. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
...For the Plaintiffs

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Mr. Md. Hashim, Adv.
...For the Defendants

The Court: Ms. Fatima Hassan, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the defendants have served the copy of the affidavit in opposition in GA-COM/1/2024.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for time to file affidavit in reply.

Let affidavit in reply be filed within two weeks from date.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the defendants have affirmed the written statement and also served the copy to the learned Counsel for the plaintiffs but there is a delay in filing the written statement the period of 30 days but has affirmed written statement within the within the outer period of 120 days. The defendants submits that he will take appropriate steps for acceptance of written statement.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendants, defendants are given liberty to take appropriate steps for acceptance of written statement.

Let the matter appear on 10th December, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

Counsel for the plaintiffs prays for extension of interim order, which is going to be expired on 20th November, 2024.

In view of the above, the interim order granted earlier is extended till 10th December, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De