

OCD-14

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/1/2024  
In CS-COM/738/2024

RAJA TARAFDAR AND ANOTHER  
-VS-  
SK MD ASHRAF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : December 17, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.  
Mr. Iftekar Munshi, Adv.  
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.  
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.  
Md. Hashim, Adv.  
... for the defendants

The Court: Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendants.

The plaintiffs have filed affidavit in reply to the affidavit in opposition of the defendants in connection with GA-COM/1/2024. Let the same be kept with the record.

It is found from the record that the defendants have filed the written statement after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the plaintiffs.

The parties are directed to complete the discovery and inspection of documents within three weeks after winter vacation. Affidavit of admission and denial of documents be filed within two weeks thereafter. In the meantime, the parties are directed to exchange their suggested issues.

List the matter on 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 for framing of issues and hearing of the application being GA-COM/1/2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS