

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA-COM/5/2025
CS-COM/738/2024

RAJA TARAFDAR AND ANOTHER
-VS-
SK MD ASHRAF AND OTHERS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 10th April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. I. Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mahato, Adv.
... for the defendants

1. Counsel for the defendants has concluded his argument in respect of GA-COM/5/2025.

2. Due to paucity of time, learned Counsel for the plaintiffs could not give reply to the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendants.

3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

4. Let the matter appear on 17th June, 2026 at 3:00 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De